

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURREN Manufacturing of In community.			_	_	
	Ziem	ıke			
,	read first time	and refer	red to Committe	ee on	



2020

20202474

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Honda
2	Manufacturing of Indiana for its contributions to the
3	community.
4	Whereas, Honda Manufacturing of Indiana produced its
5	two-millionth car in Greensburg since manufacturing began in
6	2008;
7	Whereas, Honda-Greensburg produced the milestone, a
8	Crystal Black Pearl CR-V, on May 31, 2019;
9	Whereas, Honda-Greensburg is a 2.4 million square foot
10	facility employing more than 2,500 employees, with the
11	capacity to build 250,000 vehicles each year;
12	Whereas, Honda Manufacturing of Indiana has been a
13	proactive member of the Hoosier community with programs like
14	Hands on Honda, an employee-volunteerism program, and by
15	offering in-kind donations, food drives, blood drives, and
16	financial support for eligible nonprofit organizations;
17	Whereas, Honda Manufacturing of Indiana became a
18	founding partner of the Conexus Indiana program INvets,
19	which provides meaningful job training and hiring
20	opportunities for Indiana's military service members;
21	Whereas, Honda has announced a four million dollar
22	expansion to add 54 jobs to plant operations and expand the
23	Honda-Greensburg portfolio to include the CR-V Hybrid;
24	Whereas, Honda-Greensburg will produce the Honda Civic,



2020

1	Insight, CR-V, and CR-V Hybrid upon completion of its				
2	expansion; and				
3	Whereas, The Indiana General Assembly recognizes the				
4	positive impact of Honda Manufacturing of Indiana and wishes				
5	the company continued success for years to come: Therefore,				
6	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives				
7	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,				
8	the Senate concurring:				
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes				
10	Honda Manufacturing of Indiana for its contributions to the				
l 1	community and its continued success.				
12	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of				
13	Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to				
14	Representative Cindy Ziemke for distribution.				



2020 HC 1038/DI 133